10.

11.

12.
13.

14,

15.

16.

Contents

PREFACE

The Archaeology of Eastern India

Pre-Historic Rock-Art in Magadha

Recently Discovered Pre-Historic Rock Paintings
and Rock Inscriptions in Nawadah, Giridih,
Kodarma and Jamui Districts of Bihar
Archaeological Remains at Maner (Distt. Patna)
Excavation at Taradih, Bodh Gaya

Bodh-Gaya : A Study of its Chalcolithic Culture

Sonpur Excavations : A Fresh Study

Recent Archaeological Discoveries from
Hajipur (North Bihar)

A Brief Survey on the Megalithic Monuments
and Rock Engravings in Manipur

Some More Ancient Towns-Villages Discovered
in Vaishali-Videh Region

Sanghaul (Begusarai) :
The Second Largest Buddhist Site in North Bihar

Mauryan Art

Stone Structures Built by Asoka
at Pataliputra

Discovery of Remains of Asokan Pillar
at Kachhi Ghat — Patna City

Art in Stone Sculptures of the Maurya,
Sunga, Gupta and Pala Periods Discovered
from the Regions of Bihar

A Unique Terracotta Female Head
from Buxar

Jagat Pati Joshi

B. P. Sinha

A. K. Prasad
Arun Kumar Singh
Ajit Kumar Prasad
A. Q. Ansari

Naseem Akhtar

C. P. Sinha

L. Kunjéswori Devi
D. P. Sinha

Phuleshwar Singh

R. C. Singh

Brajdeo Prasad Roy

Umesh Prasad

Hari Kishore Prasad

Madhuri Agrawal

Parashu Ram Pandey

Page
Vi

11
15
31
49

53

57

61

63

65

67

71

79

85

95



vi

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

31.

32.

35.

A Bronze Buddha

in the Norton Simon Museum Pratapaditya Pal
A Mother Figure from Devapura, Madhubani Satyendra Kumar Jha
Architectures and Sculptures of Assam Nishipad Dev Choudhary
Excavating Temple in Meghalaya A. K. Sharma
Khakhara Temples of Orissa H. C. Das
Siva Temple of Baijnath Kumar Anand
Buddhist Art and Archaeology in Mithila

(with Special Reference to Darbhanga Division) Jayadeva Mishra
Two Buddhist Images from Bihar :

Crisis of their Identification B. Sahai
Excavated Mural Painting at Nalanda Birendra Nath
AT o d wrw Ffaeg gt st gfand SIFTEZ AT
Some Reflections on the Local Dynamics

of the Pala Ant of Begusarai P. Gupta
farafaen wefaer ) facem s gfmd FRuTaET
A Source Located Frederick M. Asher
YR faasen & JaY &t gaw gEd faaaed b dfew TFSTATF DT
Evolution of Temple Architecture in Manipur L. Kunjeswori Devi
Art and Archaeology of Manipur

with Special Reference to Epigraphical Studies K. Sobita Devi
Hindu Temple Architecture in North East India S. Dharmen Singh
Religious Study of the Coins of Tripura Jai Prakash Singh
Patna Golghar : The Abode of the Universal King Arvind Mahajan

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

RARE TERRACOTTA AND BRONZE IMAGES IN PATNA MUSEUM

Contents

97

103

M

119

141

151

155

159

163

167

171

175

179

181

185

187

193

197

201

207

21



