Contents

			Page
	PREFACE		VII
1.	The Archaeology of Eastern India	Jagat Pati Joshi	1
2.	Pre-Historic Rock-Art in Magadha	B. P. Sinha	5
3.	Recently Discovered Pre-Historic Rock Paintings and Rock Inscriptions in Nawadah, Giridih, Kodarma and Jamui Districts of Bihar	A. K. Prasad	11
4.	Archaeological Remains at Maner (Distt. Patna)	Arun Kumar Singh	15
5.	Excavation at Taradih, Bodh Gaya	Ajit Kumar Prasad	31
6.	Bodh-Gaya: A Study of its Chalcolithic Culture	A. Q. Ansari	49
7.	Sonpur Excavations : A Fresh Study	Naseem Akhtar	53
8.	Recent Archaeological Discoveries from Hajipur (North Bihar)	C. P. Sinha	57
9.	A Brief Survey on the Megalithic Monuments and Rock Engravings in Manipur	L. Kunjeswori Devi	61
10.	Some More Ancient Towns-Villages Discovered in Vaishali-Videh Region	D. P. Sinha	63
11.	Sanghaul (Begusarai) : The Second Largest Buddhist Site in North Bihar	Phuleshwar Singh	65
12.	Mauryan Art	R. C. Singh	67
13.	Stone Structures Built by Aśoka at Pāṭaliputra	Brajdeo Prasad Roy	71
14.	Discovery of Remains of Aśokan Pillar at Kachhi Ghat — Patna City	Umesh Prasad	79
15.	Art in Stone Sculptures of the Maurya, Sunga, Gupta and Pāla Periods Discovered from the Regions of Bihar	Hari Kishore Prasad	85
16.	A Unique Terracotta Female Head from Buxar	Madhuri Agrawal Parashu Ram Pandey	95

vi			Contents
17.	A Bronze Buddha in the Norton Simon Museum	Pratapaditya Pal	97
18.	A Mother Figure from Devapura, Madhubani	Satyendra Kumar Jha	103
19.	Architectures and Sculptures of Assam	Nishipad Dev Choudhary	111
20.	Excavating Temple in Meghalaya	A. K. Sharma	119
21.	Khakhara Temples of Orissa	H. C. Das	141
22.	Śiva Temple of Baijnāth	Kumar Anand	151
23.	Buddhist Art and Archaeology in Mithila (with Special Reference to Darbhanga Division)	Jayadeva Mishra	155
24.	Two Buddhist Images from Bihar : Crisis of their Identification	B. Sahai	159
25.	Excavated Mural Painting at Nalanda	Birendra Nath	163
26.	बेगूसराय जिले से प्राप्त कतिपय पालकालीन बौद्ध प्रतिमाएँ	ठाक् रहरेन्द्र दयाल	167
27.	Some Reflections on the Local Dynamics of the Pala Art of Begusarai	P. Gupta	171
28.	विक्रमशिला महाविहार की विलक्षण बौद्ध प्रतिमाएँ	किरणसहाय	175
29.	A Source Located	Frederick M. Asher	179
30.	भारतीय चित्रकला के नवोन्मेष की सूचक मृगावती चित्रावली : पूर्व पीठिका	रायआनंदकृष्ण	181
31.	Evolution of Temple Architecture in Manipur	L. Kunjeswori Devi	185
32.	Art and Archaeology of Manipur with Special Reference to Epigraphical Studies	K. Sobita Devi	187
33.	Hindu Temple Architecture in North East India	S. Dharmen Singh	193
34.	Religious Study of the Coins of Tripura	Jai Prakash Singh	197
35.	Patna Golghar: The Abode of the Universal King	Arvind Mahajan	201
	LIST OF PARTICIPANTS		207
	RARE TERRACOTTA AND BRONZE IMAGES IN PATNA MU	JSEUM	211